Taxpayers and Refunds Requested

1805 LUCAS LANE LLC 301.52
3801 LLC 175.26
3C HOLDING LLC 59.27
ASSLLC 257.16
ASS. LLC 257.16
ABRAHAM, EDWIN ROOSEVELT 194.58
ALLOCCO SCOTTR 67.88
AMH 2014-2 BORROWER LP 26.47
AMH 2014-3 BORROWER, LP 13.23
AMH NC PROPERTIES LP 37.91
AMH NC PROPERTIES LP 33.98
AMH NC PROPERTIES LP 32.9
AMH NC PROPERTIES LP 3.94
AMH NC PROPERTIES TWO LP 3.94
AMH NC PROPERTIES, LP 2.15
AMH NC PROPERTIES, LP 16.09
AMH NC PROPERTIES, LP 11.45
AMH NC PROPERTIES, LP 6.08
AMH NC PROPERTIES, LP 63.66
AMH NC PROPERTIES, LP 15.02
AMH ROMAN TWO LLC 463.9
ANDERSON, EDMUND N 1l 119.31
ANDERSON, SARAH 69.44
AUSTIN, ANTONNATTA 160.06
AYERS, CHARLES E 159.77
BAIER, TIMONTY J 160.96
BANIVIJA LLC 75.46
BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL ASSOCIATIO 1862.05
BARKLEY, JOE W 57.22
BARNES, MEGHAN 207.45
BARR, DUSTIN A 572.28
BATSON, LUCILLE 282.56
BEETLEJUICE LLC 94.07
BELK CHARLOTTE INC 23292.73
BELK INC 15239.37
BELK, BASCOM V JR 321.2
BELL FUND IV MORRISON APARTMENTS LL 9373.89
BH PECAN LLC 1256.15
BIG KING MOUNTAIN LLC 1135.61
BISHOP, CAROLYN 333.35
BLACKWELL, VINCE 160.96
BOYD, MARY L 295.76
BRANTLEY, DANE N 220.84
BROOME, BARBARAJ 151.44
BROWDER-HARRIS MGMT CO 1948.67
BROWDER-HARRIS MGMT CO 1080.67

BUCHANAN, MAE 304.29



Taxpayers and Refunds Requested

BUI, LONG 114.45
BUIE, CHARLES A 405.97
BVTI LLC. 954.63
BWN INVESTMENTS LLC 49.72
BYRNE, CONOR 176.34
CAMBRIDGE COMMONS MARKETPLACE OUTPA 238.56
CANTRELL, JEFFREY P 654.1
CARE Ill LLC 481.42
CARMEL VALLEY II LP 4035.63
CENTURY FASTENERS CORP 40.88
CHARLOTTE PROPERTY MANAGEMENT LLC 921.01
CHOU, RANDAL 290.45
CITIZEN, CALVIN 170.56
COLUMBIA COCHRAN COMMONS LLC 1215.42
COOK, CHRISTINE H. 629.07
COOK, CHRISTINE H. 654.4
COUCHELL INVESTMENT COMPANY, LLC 122.32
COUCHELL INVESTMENT COMPANY, LLC 90.85
COUCHELL INVESTMENT COMPANY, LLC 252.52
COUCHELL INVESTMENT COMPANY, LLC 96.22
COUCHELL INVESTMENT COMPANY, LLC 52.58
COUCHELL INVESTMENT COMPANY, LLC 202.08
COUCHELL INVESTMENT COMPANY, LLC 519.34
COUCHELL/TSAHAKIS PROPERTIES LLC 47.57
COUCHELL/TSAHAKIS PROPERTIES LLC 106.22
COUCHELL/TSAHAKIS PROPERTIES LLC 155.94
COUCHELL/TSAHAKIS PROPERTIES LLC 110.17
CRANE, JAMES ROSS 11.8
CROSSROAD CORP FOR AFFORDABLE, HOUSI 31.83
CRUZ, MARGUERITE 229.91
CUMMINS, ANDREW JOSEPH 98.36
DAVIS, JOHNNIE E JR &W 169.19
DAYE, TYSHON L 160.96
DODGE, GRETCHEN 339.68
DUFFEY, BRENDA 139.55
DUNAWAY, SHUFORD G 598.63
DW HOLDINGS LLC 133.05
ECONO EXPRESS PRINTING CO 7.11
ELLIOTT, TRAVIS WILLIAM 97.28
ESKI, JOHN R 401.84
FARLEY, KEVIN M 301.81
FEELY, PUTEENA 234.16
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1150 24.42
FERGUSON ENTERPRISES INC #1150 5.67
FLOOD Ill, HARRY J 114.45
FOCHT, COURTNEY C 192.07

FOLEY, MATTHEW 780.94



Taxpayers and Refunds Requested

FOREST PARK OFFICE CENTER LLC
FOREST PARK OFFICE CENTER LLC
GARY SUSAN MCKEE LIVING, TRUST
GENTRY, MELODY

GLOVER, LYNETTE

GOINES, COATIE S

GOLDEN B ENTERPRISES LTD
GOLDEN TRIANGLE #7-COMMONWEALTH LLC
GOLDEN TRIANGLE #7-COMMONWEALTH, LLC
GOLDEN TRIANGLE #8 LLC
GOODMAN, ROSE H

GORMAN, ERIC JAMES

GRAHAM, EDWIN P

GREEN, GERALD B

GREENIDGE, JUDIE

GRINDLE, CLAYTON A

GUY, ELARI B

HARMON, REGINA

HARRIS CORNERS LAND LLC.
HARRIS, JOYCE

HARSHMAN JAMES C(FAMILY TRUST)

HARTMANN BOUTIQUE - SAMSONITE CO STORES LLC

HATTERSLY, CAROL SUE
HEALTHGRAM REALTY LLC
HEDSPETH, MICHAEL B
HINSON, JANET B

HOPPES, THOMAS PAUL
HUANG, CHUI KING

HUEY, CHARLIE JR
HUMPHREYS, WILLIAM P IV
INDEPENDENCE SHOPS LLC
INGLE, SUSAN H

IRWIN, KAREN B

JACOBS, GEORGIA D
JAMALUDDIN, RAFI
JEFFERIES, SHERRY

JOME LLC

JOYCE LLC

KABAVIAL, LLC

KEARNS PROPERTIES LLC
KHAN PROPERTIES MANAGEMENT, INC
KNAPP, BRUCE ALLAN
KOLESNIKOVA, ALEKSANDRA
KOUTSOUPIAS, PANAGIOTIS A
LAMER, VAUGHN M

LASR, LLC

LE, PHUOC HUU

2869.96
2066.1
88.76
160.96
160.95
530.08
834.8
146.64
233.2
75.83
98.36
35.1
101.58
77.41
410.61
215.88
45.07
527.45
3620.73
390.21
399.09
1480.15
387.91
1687.61
64.21
126.79
26.47
69.75
237.5
765.15
249.65
122.58
635.11
238.77
38.32
325.05
578.36
94.79
165.86
103.01
98
2.48
228.31
207.09
74.22
136.63
30.04
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LEE, CYNTHIAY

LEONARD, DOROTHY LEE

LEWIS, CHARLES E

LEWIS, CURTIS

LIFT PROPERTIES, LLC

LILLY, DAVID M

LINCOLNS HABERDASHERY

LINDAHL, ERIK

LOCKHART, EUGENE

LOFT ONE 35

LOFTS AT CHARLESTON ROW LLC THE
LOFTS AT CHARLESTON ROW LLC THE
LORANCE ASHLEY E

LYONS, THOMAS B (LIVING TRUST)
MACEDON PARRIS M

MAGEE, DAVID MACLEAN
MALPHURS, RALPH VICTOR

MARTIN, CRYSTAL C.

MAY DEPARTMENT STORES CO
MCALPINES LLC THE

MCMICHEN, SANDRA M
MECKLENBURG PAINT COMPANY INC
METROPOLITAN REALTY COMPANY LP
MILLER, WILLIAM C

MODHKHMA LLC

MORGAN, GEORGIA A

MOSS REALTY CO

MOTEL SYSTEMS LLC

MOUNT, JOSEPH MCCRARY

MUIL, DUNCAN G

MYERS, MICHAEL G JR

NANCE, SYLVIA DIANE (TRUST)
NATIONSBANK N A (CAROLINAS)
NEALY, JOHNNY W

NEW SOUTH REAL ESTATE PARTNERS |, L
NEW SPACE INVESTMENTS LLC .
NORTHCROSS DEVELOPMENT GROUP LLC
NRM2 LLC

O'KANE, MADISON

PARAMOUNT REAL ESTATE LLC

PARK HAT LAP LLC

PATTERSON, ROBERT

PAUL, ROGER

PAYSEUR, JAMES B

PC PROPERTY RENTALS LLC, .
PIZZAGALLI PROPERTIES LLC

PLEIL, RAYMOND B

681.55
244.46
397.99
159.78
1125.94
536.15
667.07
67.63
217.47
3.2
3201.18
904.55
131.27
77.97
365.72
464.61
283.27
348.01
13530.05
1321.6
316.35
80.47
111148.24
23.25
281.84
7.1
828.01
4853.98
304.64
121.02
338.72
124.97
42114.39
272.54
174.18
92.64
2588.12
677.24
84.77
86.28
10501.27
254.93
66.17
142.71
453.05
2863.53
315.82
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PLP PROPERTIES % PETER J COUCHELL
PLP PROPERTIES LLC

POLLACK, NOAH

POULOS, ANTONIOS

PRISCO, GEORGE

PROCTOR INVESTMENTS, LLC
QUARTERSIDE (K21) APARTMENTS LLC
QUARTERSIDE (K21) APARTMENTS LLC
QUARTERSIDE (K21) APARTMENTS LLC
RANDAZZO, ALBERTO

RAYCHILD RESOURCES LLC

REEP OFC NINE WATER RIDGE NC LLC
REEP OFC SEVEN WATER RIDGE NC LLC
REEP OFC TEN WATER RIDGE NC LLC

REVA CHARLOTTE CORPORATE CENTER LLC

REYNOLDS, DOUGLAS STUART
RUPP HOLDINGS INC

SADOW, LAURA E

SAM'S INVESTMENTS VIII LLC
SAMSONITE CO STORES LLC
SAMSONITE COMPANY STORES LLC
SBBH INVESTMENTS LLC

SC7 LLC.

SCHIESS, ROBERT V
SCHRADER, JOSEPH F
SERRANO-RODRIGUEZ, LUIS A
SHANAHAN, JUDITH DAWN
SHELTON, ANDREW LEE
SHREEJI PROPERTIES INC
SILVER SARDIS LLC

SIMPSON, JEFFREY

SIMPSON, THOMAS R
SMERLING, TODD

SMITH, SANDRA DAVIDSON
SONSHINE PROPERTIES LLC
SONSHINE PROPERTIES LLC
SONSHINE PROPERTIES LLC
STAFFORD, MARCIE L
STATEN, LEE HENRY

STEELE CREEK LLC
STEINBERGER, NORMAN F
STEWART, JACOB ANTHONY Il
STRONG, JASON D
SWARNGER, PHYLLIS M

THE LOFTS AT CHARLESTON ROW LLC
THOMAS, TERRELL RANDON
TOLA, LLC

295.8
1514.83
436.38
628.25
8.94
45.71
56.86
43.48
68.38
492.52
232.85
491.03
352.97
91.4
1428.18
611.99
48.29
49.72
207.09
88.4
135.08
554.01
2308.11
218.01
178.23
255.11
68.18
94.07
12.53
1115.58
159.77
60.09
34.36
292.04
116.68
63.36
133.67
32.9
41.14
2644.99
52.91
370.91
14.6
43.64
7146.65
116.45
434.93
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TOLBERT, DELORIS A
TORBERT, EMILY

TREML, DALE J

TROUTMAN, ROBERT D
TUMI STORES INC

TYSON, WILLIAM W
VARNES, TERRA L

W F MALLARD ARBORS I LLC
WALDROP, TED & ANNETTE L/T
WARE, MARY J

WATSON, ANNETTA

WELLS PROPERTY NUMBER ONE LLC
WF ARBORS LLC

WEF ARBORS LLC

WF ARBORS LLC

WEF ARBORS LLC
WHITESIDES, WILLIAM CARL
WILLIAMS, VERONICA

WIJH REAL ESTATE, LLC
WOZNIAK, MIROSLAW
ZAYTOUN-PENNY, JOANNE
ZDZIECH, CZESLAW

ZULCH, JOHN S

240.2
714.61
20.75
393.59
113.8
785.04
41.19
994.04
12.87
198.66
148.47
141.63
573.33
1248.65
1043.5
1557.72
3.55
21.09
1952.14
191
218.36
84.51
147.95

337,497.15
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